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Nanded Pharmacy College, Nanded

DVV Clarification

Criteria 4: infrastructure and Learning Recourses

Deviation Metric No: 4.1.2

Percentage of expenditure for infrastructure development and
augmentation excluding salary during the last five years

Findings of DVV:

1.Provide the consolidated fund allocation towards infrastructure
augmentation facilities duly certified by Principal and CA. 2. Highlight the
relevant items in the audited income and expenditure statement
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Nanded Pharmacy College (Degree) BUDGET 2021-2022
SN RECEIPT/INCOME PAYMENT / EXPENDITURE
—Eﬂ‘ﬂmm';’f ‘z‘gr‘::; (TEMS ESTIMATE | ESTIMATE | ACTUAL ITEMS ESTIMATE
202122 2020-21 2020-21 TAXES 2021-22
1 11427400 12109898{UG Tution Fees 12762000 7500000 6166761|UG TQECNII‘ Staff Salary 6800000
2 21000 22625]UG Gatharing Fees 25000 3500000/ _2750733[UG Non Teaching Stalf Sajary 3200000
3 2608000 2842016|PG Tution Fees 2350000 63000 67600{UG Security Guard Salary 63000
4 23000 44212}8ank interest 40000] 435000 456321]UG EPF Management Share 400000
3 2000 745717 C Charges 7 6637]Teaching Non Teaching Group Insurance 7000;
3 0 25000]Registration 20000 3 1700JUG Loc veyance 5000
z —4Q00{Cancalation 340000 Cormraﬁgg_]_’L S00000
8 0 562400]  562414|Building Maintance 562000
2 0 5000 UG Book Rinding__ 5000
10 Q 45000 32021UG News Papers & National Journal 4000
11 g 15000 39631UG Advertisement 10000
12 5000 51664]UG Telephone & Internel
13 0 gmoa UG Gatharing _ 22000
14 0 50000 U -120000]
15 Q 150000 100000{PCI Affiliation fees 100000
16 0 150000 125600]UG SRTMUN Affiliation fees 172000
1z 0 { i 2
0 5 661 i 5000
19 0 25000 UG Sessional Exam 10000
20 0 15000 14160{UG Audit Fees 15000
21 0 1500 160{UG Post Telegram 2500
22 0 325000 145550/UG Electricity 150000,
23 0 50000 1444/UG TA & DA _10000]
24 0 6000 2000
25 0 2000 12309|UG Garden 5000
26 0 50000 [nstry 5000
27 0 10000 36078/ Computer Consumables & irs _5000
0 5000 UG Student Act 5000
29 0 5000 UG By i 5000
30 0 25000 5591/UG Hospility 5000
31 0 30000 UG Adm Regulation Processing fees 20000
32 0 2200[€-TDS y 2500
33 | 18000 18000]UG EPF Administration _18000]
34 L 10000 100001UG AICTE Affiliation_
35 Fid i 1600000 1902638|PG Teaching Staff Salary 2000000
R B A W T PG Non-Teaching 1
37 j 'y 5 110000 110160|PG E- 115
X ¢ 1000 olp ol K
39 TR o e 5000 4536|PG Advertiesment A, A 5000
20 T e 1 bl ihnsielo TEOS) R 50852]PG Lab Con S .
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10000] 29364/PG Stationary _ 15000]
a0 4 i e
43 5 50000]
g 45 32500/PG Travaling Exp ; 44000 |
- 200001 17000/PG SRTMU Reaserch Centre Aff 20000/
2 20000 PG Adm Regulation Processing fees 20000}
A7 10000 7000/ Website Development Charges 7000
2 — 30000 PG Animal Expd 30000
<L >BDBD Deficiet /Surplus S5RAES 0 2241359

14085400 13055208 __ Total—-a 15204000] 15719900 15055208 Total— A 15004000

S——1222300__13127521UG Development 1400000 100000 0]UG instrument Glassware 1
2 565000] 490671/UG Student Aid Fung . i - ‘ ‘ 0000
2 285000 305984/PG Development 260000 50000 27350[Furniture & Fixture 50000
— 130000 0|PG Instument Equip M
: , Total 460000

20735001 11094?.7_ <<<< Total >>>> 260000 440000 27350 ;
16159900] 17164615 TotalA+B 15464000]  16159900] 17164615 15464000
/g oW L\(.J § e
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Shri Sharda Bhavan Education Society's

Nanded Pharmacy Coliege (Degree) BUDGET 2020-2021

SN RECEIPT/INCOME PAYMENT / EXPENDITURE
ESTIMATE ACTUAL ITEMS ESTIMATE ESTIMATE ACTUAL ITEMS ESTIMATE
2019-20 2019-20 DIRECT INCOME 2020-21 2019-20 2019-20 SALARY & ALLOWANCE,RATES & TAXES 2020-21

1 10532515 10870477 |UG Tution Fees 11427400 6800000 6808122|UG Teaching Staff Salary 7500000
2 20750 21500{UG Gatharing Fees 21000 2500000 2682747{UG Non Teaching Staff Salary 3500000
3 2565188 2565188 |PG Tution Fees 2608000 63000 62064 |UG Security Guard Salary 63000
4 0 78223|Bank Interest 25000 415000 435698|UG EPF Management Share 435000
5 4000 7000|T C Charges 5000 7000 6637|Teaching Non Teaching Group Insurance 7000
6 0 51500/ Registration 0 5000 2370]UG Local Conveyance 3000
7 0 2000|Cancalation 0 168000 0|Corporation Tax 340000
8 0 0 563000 562414|Building Maintance 562400
9 0 0 1000 0]UG Book Binding 5000
10 0 0 6000 44362{UG News Papers & National Journal 45000
11 0 0 6000 18757|UG Advertisement 15000
32 0 0 40000 83617|UG Telephone & Internet 85000
A3 0 0 21000 21000|UG Gatharing 21000
14 0 0 75000 84398|UG Labopratory Consumables 90000
15 0 0 100000 150000{PCl Affiliation fees 150000
16 0 0 150000 140000{UG SRTMUN Affiliation fees 150000
17 0 0 45000 43668|UG Office Stationary 45000
18 0 0 3000 9710{UG Printing 5000
19 0 0 20000 25590|UG Sessional Exam 25000
20 0 0 10000 14160{UG Audit Fees 15000
21 0 0 1500 1169|UG Postage & Telegram 1500
22 0 0 350000 318110|UG Electricity 325000
23 0 0 40000 55075{UG TA & DA 50000
24 0 0 6000 5315|UG/PG Bank Commission Charges 6000
25 0 0 2N COL AN 10000 1200|UG Garden 2000
26 0 0 A o\ 30000 144174]Instru & Lab Repairs & Renewal 50000
27 0 0 g ;\,‘ b 5000 0{Computer Consumables & Repairs 10000
28 0 0 ] 1000 0|UG Student Activity 5000
29 0 0 /FZ" 5000 0|UG Build / Equipment Insurance . 5000
30 0 0 BN 25000 46944|UG Hospility . T 25000
32 0 0 Al D22 30000 28628|UG Adm Regulation Processing fees = “A'\ | Nyare30000
Nandw' Q;‘ f 0




33 0 22000 20200{UG EPF Administration 18000
34 0 110000 10000|UG AICTE Afiiliation 10000
35 0 1500000 1464089 PG Teaching Staff Salary 1600000
36 0 200000 PG Non-Teaching 100000
37 0 25000 PG EPF Management Share 0
38 0 110000 107424|PG E- Journal 110000
39 0 1000 550|PG Inward 1000
40 0 5000 3339|PG Advertiesment 5000
41 0 30000 45234|PG Lab:Consumables 50000
42 0 5000 10867|PG Stationary 10000
43 0 70000 65000| PG SRTMU Affiliation 70000
44 50000 0| PG PCI Affiliation 50000
45 0 25000 46571|PG Travaling Exp 45000
46 0 20000 17000{PG SRTMU Reaserch Centre Affi 20000
47 0 21000 20448|PG Adm Regulation Processing fees 20000
48 0 0 7000{Website Development Charges 10000
49 0 0 30000|PG Animal Expd 30000
0 <<<< >3>>> Deficiet >>>»>> 0 0
13122453 13595888 Total---A 14086400| 13695500'| 13643651 Total--- A 15719900
10656 |UG Instrument Glassware 100000
. 1100000 1135023{UG Development 1222500 5000 263800|UG Computer & Pheripheral 150000
779000 856321 |UG Student Aid Fund 565000 750000 584502 |Furniture & Fixture 50000
208000 208812 |PG Development 286000 0 197160|PG Instument Equip 140000
0 1056118
0 0 758953] 1096275 <<<<<<<< Surplus- >>>>5>>>
2087000 2200156 Total ---B 2073500 1513953| 16852162 Total - B 440000
15209453| 15796044 TotalA + B 16159900| 15209453| 17948437 16159900
Prof. r.)?(gﬁhiware
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Shri Sharda Bhavan Education Society

NANDED PHARMACY COLLEGE
(B.PHARM & M.PHARM) NANDED

STATEMENT OF ONCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED31-03-2021
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RECEIPTS AMOUNT PAYMENTS _AMOUNT | AMOUNT
TO BALANCE B/D
Cash 223 UG Instrument & Equipment 27,350 27350
SBHIB A/c No 62214322855 441,929
SBH Saving A/c 52068566584 54,385 496,537 L E. LOW, ES
PG Teaching Staff Salary 1,902,638

TO FEES COLLECTIONS UG Teaching Staff Salary 6,166,761
UG Tuition Fees 12,109,898 Non Teaching Staff Salary 2,750,733
PG Tuition Fees 2,842,016 UG Security Guard Salary 67.600
UG Social Gathering Fees 22,625 Group Insurance Teaching & Non Teach 6,637
Registration Fees 25,000 P G Traveling & Daily Allowance 32,500 10,926,869
UG TC Fees 7,457
UG Cancellation Fees 4,000 15,010,996
I TO UNIVERSITY FEES COLLECTION BY UNIVERSITY REMITTANCES.
SRTMU Examination Fees 283,456 SRTMU Examination Fees 259,730
SRTMU Academic (Sports/Krida/NSS Fee 67,875 351,331 [SRTMU Academic [Sports/Krida/NSS F 7,780 267510
TO PAY SHEET DEDUCTIONS BY OUTWARD TRANSMISSION.
FOR OUTWARD TRANSMISSION & PAYS SHEET DEDUCTION:
PF 387,087 PF 420,639
Income Tax 451,200 Income Tax 451,200
LIC 232,776 L1C. 232,776
Professional Tax 47,500 1,118,563 |Professional Tax A/c 49,400 1,154,015
1O FEES RECEIPT FROM BY FEES DEBITED TQ
STUDENTS STUDENTS
Under Graduate Students: Under Graduate Students:

1st Year Students 2,910,440 1st Year Students 3,782,518

2nd Year Students 3,221,829 2nd Year Students 4,060,959

3rd Year Students 2,452,551 3rd Year Students 3,201,284

4th Year Students 2,888,602 4th Year Students 3,257,907
Post Graduate Students 2,216,390 13,689,812 |Post Graduate Students 3,203,828 17,506,496
TO STUDENTS DEPOSITS & FUND
PG Development Fund 3059841 E B C Reimbursement 590,470
Students Aid Fund 490,671 | - Tribal Development Offige ki 286,732 B
UG Development Fund 1312,752 G.0.1 Scholarship \\‘;‘:‘ﬁm K"}l;’}"\ 1,343,382 rof. ( .

MUHS Examination m 15,781 RiNe ;;.»}A L
TO MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS Suspense & ImpreftAfCRay x|} 45,000 (ﬁ”ﬁ harm '!f:y Con
5 o i €
Trlsashwcve aﬁumem#m’* oY) K/W'\ ,’} LN e Nandeq o,
ﬁ;?t"'}tél (tems tn audd. Bl
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G.0.1 Scholarship
University Fxam Bills
Suspense & Imprest
Bank Interest

LIC Payable

PG Current Lab Exp Payable
Salary Payable

EPF Paybale

UG Building Maintainance Payable

Y3ED [
5,781

45,000
43,725

36,276
21,854
940,224
1,500
562,414

2,423,235

1,562,268

isement

PF Managements’ Contribution
U G Advertisement A/c

Audit Fees A/c

U G Building Maintance A/fc

U G Cosmnmission & Bank Charges
U G Garden Expd

U G Hospitality Expd

U G Local Conveyance A/c

U G Postage Expd

U G Printing & Xerox Expd

U G Repairs & Renewals

U G Stationary & Printing Exps
U G Tele Internet Expd

U G Traveling & Daily Allowance
UG Electricity Bill

Website Development Charges

|BY PROVISIONS

LIC Payable

PG Current Lab Exp Payablc
Repairs and Renewals

Salary Payable

UG Building Maintainance Payable
UG Current Lab Expenses Payable

I 5 T
SRTMUN Minor Search Project
2020-21 Recurring (Dr.MH
Ghante)

SRTMUN Minor Search Project
2020-21 Recurring (Dr.SK
Sarje)

4536
456,321
3,969
14,160
562,414
1,282
12,309
5,591
1,700
160

661
36,078
29,364
51,664
1,444
145,550
7,000

19,892
18,999
8,400
891,027
562,414
76,128

4,826

4,826

1,354,403

1,576,860

9,652
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[BY ACALREMIC OVERHEADS

G PO

P G University Re ml Affiliation
UGAICTE /\ppl oml Fees 10,000
PG Laboratory Recurring Exp 50,852
PG Journal Subscription 110,160
PG University Affiliation (PCY) 65,000
UG News Papers & Journals 3,965
PG P C I Affiliation Expd 50,000 532,577
|BY INTER UNIT TRANSACTIONS
Diploma in Pharmacy (Poly) 50,000
KMK Kundnani College 5,000
TO INTER UNIT TRANSACTIONS BY BALANCE C/D
Diploma in Pharmacy (Poly) 50,000 {Cash On Hand 277
SBH Saving A/c - 52068566584 928,226
SBHIB A/c- 62214322855 171,549 1,100,053
TOTAL 36,812,149 TOTAL 36,812,149

g

SY

For: Falor Jhavar Khatod and Co.
Chartered Accountants

-]
(Formerly known as Jhavar L. ({'é}_“ %
¥

and Associates)

—\tg g R[)CARB%I\‘;:\ﬁy PRESIDENT g@ ‘iﬁ%ﬁd‘ﬂ;ﬁ’%%ﬁa CA Jaiprakash Falor
YA BASE 1 “‘*“;& v'! Partner
place : NANBBYCATION SOCIETY.NANDED Wik Mo Ba5 4y
o:xi 1211|202 . Nagrsd m* Siglheony UDIN:21043325 AAAAHK

Manded Phar :mcy Coliege,

Ndn uivd
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SHELSHARDA BHAVAN
EDUL SOCIETY

Ph D Scholar Lib & Lab Deposit
Students Aid Fund

PG Development Fund

U G Development Fund

U G Deposit Library
Depreciation Fund

Employee Contribution
Management Contribution

GRANTS
AICTE RPS GRANT{NBG)

AICTE RPS GRANT(NYG)

SRTMU Minor Research Project Grant
SRTMUN Minor Search Project 2019-20 Non-
Recurring {Dr.MH Ghante)

SRTMUN Minor Search Project 2019-20
Recurring [Dr.MH Ghante)

SRTMUN Minor Search Project 2019-20 Non
Recurring {Dr.SK Sarje)

SRTMUN Minor Search Project 2019-20
Recurring (Dr.SK Sarje)

34,000
4,729,943
690,830
15,332,207
194,401
4.919.699

4,065,836
3,326,434

1,114,350
431,250

65,000
80,000.00

5,000.00
75,000.00

7,500.00

CURENT LIABILITIES AND SUNDRY PAYABLES

University Fees Collection {Annexure D)

DTE Faciliation Center -2149(Annexure E)
Jd Tech Edu RO Aurangabad (Annexure F)
NSS Section (Annexure G)

KMK Kundanani College

MUHS Examination Rem. Bill A/c

Ph D Scholar Uni Fees

University Exams Bill (TH/PR) (Annexure H)
E B C Reimbursement (Annexure C)
G.0.1 Scholarship (Annexure A}

%

5487
316,970
110000

8,824.00
5,000
35,781
52,560
51,236
97,736
703

9,933,095

25,901,080

7,392,270

1,778,100

875,297

SHRISHARDA BHAVAN EDUCATION SOCH!
NANDED PHARMACY COLLEGE [ D AL G BT

STATEMENT OF INCOME & EXPENBT LR

34,000
5,220,614
996,814
16,644,959
194,401
4.919.699

4452923
3,326,434

1,114,350
431.250

65,000
80,000

174
75,000

2,674

89,308
316,970
110000
17,261
0

0
52,560
127,017
155,453
163,694

9,933,095

28,010,487

7.779.357

1,768,448

1,032,263

&

T ROTERTIES & ARSETS ]

EIXED ASSET

' G Computer & Pheripherals 340,200
U G Computer & Peripherals 1,307,710
P G Furniture & Fixture 166,064
U G Furniture & Fixture A/c 2,328,216
P G Instrument & Equipment 2,195,715
U G Instrument Eqi Glassware Afc 5,308,342
Books Library 2,145,209
Computer Aided Instruction 165,000
PROVIDENT FUND INVESTMENT:

Employee Contribution 3,750,275
Management Contribution 3,316,363
Utilization of RPS Grant Non-Rer NYG 375,000
Utilization of RPS Grant Non 969,000
Recurring R NBG

Uti of RPS Grant (NBG) Recurring 145510
Uti of RPS Grant (NYG Recurring) 55,230
Utilization of SAF. Afc 165,520
Utitization of SRTMU MRP Grant 65,750
M . Pharmacy Preparatory Exp 190,200
M/S Gavane Multiservices 487.20
Telephone Deposits 4,500
Gas Cylinder Deposit 10,200
Professional Tax 0
Tribal Development Office Kinwat 79,254
(Annexure B)

13,956,456

7,066,638

1.776,010

340,200
1,307,710

166,064
2328216
2,195,715
5,335,692
2,145,209

| 165,000 13,983,806

4,170,914

3,316,363 7,487,277

375,000
969,000

145,510
55,230

1,776,010

284,641

190,200
487

10,200
1,900.00
79,254

286,541
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[SIUBENTS FEES REFUNDABLE: | { I I
116 Pavabie 19.892.00 | g ponier Sedduate Suadens j |
H:.‘Ln)dmg Maintainance Payabie 562.414.00 502,414.00 ‘i’o;! Graduate Students 5,592,737 8409420
TOS Payable 487.20 5 g
UG Current Lab Expenses Payable 76,128.00 1,577,347.20 0.00 1.562,268.00
Opening Balance 18,236,408 18,284,169
< Deficit (18-19) 47,761 18,284,169 2,241,359 16.042,810
Cash On Hand 223 277
SBH Saving A/c - 52068566584 54,385.20 928,226
SBH IB A/c - 62214322855 441,929 496,537 171,549 1,100,053
47,457,189 50,085,917 47,457,189 50,085,917
For: Falor jhavar Khatod and Co.
Chartered Accountants
{Formerly known as Jhavar La,
and Associates)
..vr‘ B @ !
J WC R ETA RY PRESIDENT CA Jaiprakash Falor
SART SHARDA BHAVAN P Partner iyt
COUCATION SOCHETY NANDED MNo.- 043337 Pt
Place : NANDED

UDIN: 2} DLQ.&S%AA»AAHKSQ;?Q

.

L}

i g
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PRPUPTIP

Rrmacy Collena

EXPENDITURE 2019-20 2020-21 INCOME. . . | 2019.20 B

TO SALARIES & BY FEES COLLECTIONS

ALLOWANCES U G Tuition Fees 10,870,477 12,109,898

PG Teaching Staff Salary 1,464,089 1,902,638 P G Tuition Fees 2,565,188 2'842’016

UG Teaching Staff Salary 6,808,122 6,166,761 Registration Fees 51,500 " 25,000

Non Teaching Staff Salary 2,682,747 2,750,733 T C Fees 7,000 7457

UG Security Guard Salary 62,064 67,600 Cancellation charges 2,000 :

Teaching Staff 6,637] 11,023,659 6,6371 10.894,369|UG Cancellation Fees 0 4,000.00

Social Gathering Fees 21,500 13,517,665 22,625 15010996

| OVERHEADS

PG Laboratory Recurring Exp 75.234 50,852 N

UG Laboratory Recurring Exp . 84,398 By Bank Interest 78.223 14212
PG News paper & E journals 151,786 3,965 ; ’
UG Gas, Electricity & Legal Exp 318,118 145,550

UG Gathering Social Exp 21,000

PG P C1 Affiliation Expd 50,000

PG Admission Processing Fees 20,448

PG University Affiliation (PCY) 65,000 65,000

PG Advertisement 3,339.00 4,536

PG Admission Processing Fees 28,628

U G Advertisement 18,757 3,969

U G Building Maintainance 562,414 562,414

U G Garden Expd 1,200 12,309

U G Repairs & Renewals 144,174 36,078

U G Tele Internet Exp 83,617 51,664

U G University Affiliation Fees 140,000 125,600

E-TDS Return 2,200

P G University Research Centre 17,000 17,000

Affiliation

UGAICTE Approval Fees 10,000 10,000

UG/PG P Cl Affiliation Exp 150,000 100,000

EPF Administration 20,200 18,000 .,

PG Journal Subscription 0 11‘76,16“& Rl DA

P F Management Contribution 435,698 2,351,003 (456,321 “‘1:82\5,{»'_13 : , ‘ ‘Wﬁ%} ‘

0 N /5]
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TOADMINISTRATIVE

OVERHEADRS

Place : NANDED
Date: (&l1l]|2024 .

EDUCATICN SOCIETY,NANDED

PO Traveling & vinHd 10
Audit Fees Afc 14,160 14160
Commission & Bank Charges 5313 1,282
Hospitality Expenses 16,944 5591
Website Development Charges 7,000 7,000
U G Local Conveyance A/c 2,370 1,700
Postage Expd 1,169 160
U G Printing & Xerox Expd 2710 661
U G Sessional Exam Printing & 25,590
Stationery
PG Stationary & Office 10,867.00 29,364
Transport Charges 550.00
U G Stationery & Printing Exp 43,668
U G Travelling & Daily Allowance 55,075 268,987 1,444 93,862
BY NET REVENUE DEFICIT 47,761
TO NET REVENUE SURPLUS 2,241,359
TOTAL 13,643,649 15,055,208 TOTAL 13,643,649 15.055.208
4 For: Falor Jhavar Khatod and Co.
\ Chartered Accountants
] (Formerly known as Jhavar I,
m,mL"l/ ; \\ - andAssoﬁatec) ! /(;ﬁ? Kizax
)Pl /) b o, I
e aho e ;_J,}.‘ Gin
7% CRETARY PRESIDENT PRINCIPAL
ARDA BHAVAN

CA Jaiprakash Falor
Partner

M No.- 043337
UDIN: 21 Dg’,B&jl’AAAA H‘6434]




Shri Sharda Bhavan Education Society's

Nanded Pharmacy College (Degree) BUDGET 2019-2020

Nanded.

SN RECEIPT/INCOME PAYMENT / EXPENDITURE
ESTIMATE ACTUAL ITEMS ESTIMATE ESTIMATE ACTUAL ITEMS ESTIMATE
2018-19 2018-19 DIRECT INCOME 2019-20 2018-19 2018-19 SALARY & ALLOWANCE,RATES & TAXES 2019-20
1 9325830 9695097| UG Tution Fees 10532515 7500000 6418466|UG Teaching Staff Salary 6800000
2 47100 0{UG I/c Gymkhana 0 3000000 2617894|UG Non Teaching Staff Salary 2500000
3 11800 0|{UG Training & Placement 0 60000 54145|UG Security Guard Salary 63000
4 47100 0|UG Library Fees 0 450000 331523|UG EPF Management Share 415000
5 31400 0{UG Internet Email Fees 0 0 6107 |Teaching Non Teaching Group Insurance 7000
6 19680 20250{UG Gatharing Fees 20750 3000 1750}UG Local Conveyance 5000
7 78500 200}{UG Contangancy Fees 0 166000 162927 |Corporation Tax 168000
8 2282454 2298816|PG Tution Fees 2565188 562000 562414|Building Maintance 563000
9 5000 3000{UG Admission Cancalation 0 5000 0]UG Book Binding 1000
10 2000 0} UG Consultancy Charges 0 15000 0|UG News Papers & National Journal 6000
11 25000 0| UG Other 0 10000 5198|UG Advertisement 6000
12 40000 64863|Bank Interest 0 30000 56545|UG Telephone & Internet 40000
13 5200 6038|T C Charges 4000 22000 20000|UG Gatharing 21000
14 2000 32178{PHD Course Work Fees 0 100000 49170|UG Labopratory Consumables 75000
15 15000 0}PG Animal House Fees 0 100000 260024 |PCI Affiliation fees 100000
16 0 32000|Registration 150000 140000|UG SRTMUN Affiliation fees 150000
17 0 30000 48848|UG Office Stationary 45000
18 0 0 5000 3185|UG Printing 3000
19 0 15000 25190|UG Sessional Exam 20000
20 0 10000 10000{UG Audit Fees 10000
11 0 1500 1217{UG Postage & Telegram 1500
22 0 300000 328352|UG Electricity 350000
23 0 20000 46856{UG TA & DA 40000
24 0 5000 6902|UG/PG Bank Commission Charges 6000
25 0 5000 15100|UG Garden 10000
26 0 15000 52303|Instru & Lab Repairs & Renewal 30000
27 0 10000 0|Computer Consumables & Repairs 5000
28 6] 6000 0jUG Student Activity 1000
29 0 10000 0|UG Build / Equipment Insurance 5000
30 0 10000 30500{UG Hospility [ 25000
31 0 10000 0|UG Fees Regulating Fees ~ Prof.{Dr.} w 0
32 0 20000 31511|UG Adm Regulation Processing fees . 30000}

21




33

0 0 21700|UG EPF Administration 22000
34 0 150000 105024 UG AICTE Affiliation 110000
35 0 2500000 1929714|PG Teaching Staff Salary 1500000
36 0 190000 0{PG Non-Teaching 200000
37 0 70000 0|PG EPF Management Share 25000
38 0 145000 147422|PG E- Journal 110000
39 0 1000 0|PG Inward 1000
40 0 6000 0|PG Advertiesment 5000
41 0 50000 28030|PG Lab Consumables 30000
42 0 10000 0|PG Stationary 5000
43 0 80000 65000|PG SRTMU Affiliation 70000
44 0 50000|PG PCI Affiliation 50000
45 0 45000 64515{PG Travaling Exp 25000
46 0 15000 17000|PG SRTMU Reaserch Centre Affi 20000
47 0 20000 21369|PG Adm Regulation Processing fees 21000
48 0 10000 0|PG Fees Regulating Fees 0
49 0 2000 0|Pg Printing 0
4001436 1583459 <<<< >>>>> Deficiet >>>>>> 0 0
15939500| 13735901 Total---A 13122453 | 15939500 | 13735901 Total--- A 13695500
950670 983903|UG Development 1100000 20000 0|UG Build / Equipment Insurance 5000
815720 975545 UG Student Aid Fund 779000 50000 7340|Furniture & Fixture 750000
27546 74184|PG Development 208000 50000 229743 |Library Books 0
0 0 1673936| 1796549 <<<<<<<< Surplus- >>>>>>5>> 758953
1793936 2033632 Total ---B 2087000 1793936 2033632 Total --- B 1513953
17733436| 15769533 TotalA+B 15209453| 17733436| 15769533 15209453
K
)
Prof.¢ AR -
N ™ TWare
Nandedppffg‘;pu,,‘k

Nandeg,

macy Collage,




Shri Sharda Bhavan Education Society’s

NANDED PHARMACY COLLEGE (DEGREE]
AUDIT-2019-2020

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31-03-2020
STATEMEINT OF INCOME & EXPENDITURFE A CCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31-03-2020
STATEMENT OF RECEIPT & PAYMET FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31-03-2020

Prof.{Dr.)N.B.Chiware
PRINCIFAL
Nanded Pharmacy College,
Nanded.
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LENT QF RECE

RECEIPTS AMOUNT AMOUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT AMOUNT
TO BALANCE B/D BY BALANCE B/D
SBH IB A/c No 62214322855 4,55,603 SBH Saving A/c 52068566584 23.47,019
Cash 106 4,55,709
|TQ EEES COLLECTIONS |BY FIXED ASSET PURCHASE
UG Tuition Fees 1,08,70,477 PG Instrument & Equipment 1,972,160
PG Tuition Fees 25,65,188 UG Computer & Peripherals 2,63.800
UG Social Gathering Fees 21,500 UG Furniture & Fixtures 5.84,505
Registration Fees 51,500 UG Instrument & Equipment 10,656 10,56,121
UG TC Fees 7,000
UG Cancellation Fees 2,000} 1,35,17,665 |BY SALARIES & ALLOWANCES
: PG Teaching Staff Salary 14,64,089.
|TO STUDENTS DEPOSITS & FUND UG Teaching Staff Salary 68,08,122
PG Development Fund 2,08,812 Non Teaching Staff Salary 26,82,747
Students Aid Fund 8,56,322 UG Security Guard Salary 62,064
UG Development Fund 11,35,023 22,00,157 {Group Insurance Teaching
& Non Teaching Staff 6,637 1,10,23,659
kO UNIVERSITY FEES COLLECTION BY UNIVERSITY REMITTANCES
SRTMU Examination Fees 6,22.137 SRTMU Examination Fees P 6,30,790
SRTMU Academic (Sports/Krida/NSS 48,645 SRTMU Academic (Sports/Krida/NSS 48.448
Fees) Fees} 3 6,79,238
SRTMUN Eligibility Fees 6,200 6,76,982
TO PAY SHEET DEDUCTIONS BY QUTWARD TRANSMISSION
EOR OUTWARD TRANSMISSION & PAYS SHEET DEDUCTION:
PF 4,01,914 PF 4,01,914
Income Tax 3,98,700 Income Tax 3,98,700
LEC 2,44,332 LILC 2,44,332
Professional Tax 400 11,13,346 |Professional TaxA/c |, 68,400 11,13,346

preaviecton

y

Prof (AN E Chiware

L .
PRINGIPAL

Pha; macy College,

Nanded.

o
AL

% [ R
VRN 0422 /=t
s AN P

SRR b

AN




ler Graduate Students:

e ]

Under Graduate Stuadents:

Ist Year Studesits 34,33.667 1st Year Students 37,14,850

2nd Year Students 25,83,500 Znd Year Students 30,022,948

3rd Year Students 27,86,941 3rd Year Students 31,99,690

4th Year Students 34,70,530 4th Year Students 33,18,728
Post Graduate Students 29,90,832 1 1,52,65,469 |Post Graduate Students 27,81,015 1,60,17,231
TO MISCELLANEQUS RECEIPTS BY MISCELLANEQUS REMMITANCES
E B C Reimbursement 12,58,505 E B C Reimbursement 11,75,464
Tribal Development Office Kinwat 6,63,292 Tribal Development Office Kinwat 6,33,746
NSS SRTMUN 28,124 NSS SRTMUN 19,300
G.0.I Scholarship 25,17,057 G.0.1 Scholarship 25,63,892
JD Tech Edu RO Aurangabad 1,10,000 Jd Tech Edu RO Aurangabad 1,10,000
SRTMUN Bill 1,05,246 SRTMUN Bill 73,762
Suspense & Imprest 1,97,000 Suspense & Imprest A/C 1,94,000
Bank Interest 78,223 Gavane Multiservices (TDS) 487 " 47,70,650
DTE Faciliation Center -2149 192,170 51,49,617

|BY ADMINISTRATION EXPENSES
TO MINOR RESEARCH PROIECT EPF Administration 20,200
SRTMUN Minor Search Project 80,000 PG Advertisement 3,339
2019-20 Non-Recurring (Dr.MH PG Stationary & Office Contingency 10,867
Ghante) PG Transport Charges 550
SRTMUN Minor Search Project 5,000 PG Admission Processing Fees 20,448
2019-20 Recurring (Dr.MH P G Traveling & Daily Allowance 46,571
Ghante) PF Managements’ Contribution 4,35,698
SRTMUN Minor Search Project 75,000 U G Advertisement Afc 18,757
2019-20 Non -Recurring (Dr.SK Audit Fees A/c 14,160
Sarje) U G Building Maintance A/c 562,414
SRTMUN Minor Search Project 7.500 U G Commission & Bank Charges 5.313
2019-20 Recurring (Dr.SK U G Garden Expd 1,200 |,
Sarje) 1,67,500 {U G Hospitality Expd 46,944
U G Local Conveyance A/c 2,370

TO PROVISIONS U G Postage Expd 1,169
LIC Payable U G Printing & Xerox Expd 9,710
PG Current Lab Exp Payable U G Repairs & Henewals 1,44,174
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UG Building Maintainance Pavable 562,414 | UG Traveli lowance 55.075
UG Current Lab Expenses Payable 76,128 15,772,347 (UG Electricity Bill 3.18,110
Website Development Charges 7,000 18,76,944
BY ACADEMIC OVERHEADS
UG Admission Processing Fees 28,628
U G University Affiliation Fees 1,40,000
UG P C1 Affiliation Expd 1,50,000
P G University Research Affiliation 17,000
UG AICTE Approval Fees 10,000
PG Laboratory Recurring Exp 75,234
UG Laboratory Recurring Exp 84,398
PG Journal Subscription 1,07,424
PG University Affiliation (PCY) 65,000
UG News Papers & Journals . 44,362
UG Gathering Social Exp 21,000 7,43,046
‘ Diploma in Pharmacy (Poly) 50,000 | Diploma in Pharmacy (Poly) 50,000
BY BALANCE C/D
Cash On Hand 223
4 SBH Saving A/c - 52068566584 - 54,385
SBHIBA/c- 62214322855 4,41,929 4,96,537
TOTAL 4,01,73,792 TOTAL 4,01,73,792
For: Falor Jhavar Khatod and Co.
/ Chartered Accountants
(Formerly known as Jhavar Ladha
W and Associates)
&%ﬁ:\z ':Y PRESIDENT NCIpAL CA Jaiprakash Falor
! ; Partner
Place : NANDEEDDU CATION soOCIETY NANDED K i 2;): t?é?? i M No.- 043337
Date: 12/10/2020 &L Nandad Sharmacy Snliana UDIN : 20043337AAAAED6934
/ ? Nanded, Tk
Prof.(Dr
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NANDED PHA
TATE

TENT QF INCOME & EXPY

EXPENDITURE 2018-19 2019-20 TS T TR R T
TO SALARIES & CEE LLE
ALLOWANCES U G Tuition Fees 96,95,097 1,08,70.477
PG Teaching Staff Salary 19.29,714 14,64,089 P G Tuition Fees 22,98,816 25,65,188
UG Teaching Staff Salary 64,18,466 68,08,122 Registration Fees 32,000 51,500
Non Teaching Staff Salary 26,17,894 26,82,747 T CFees 6,038 7.000
UG Security Guard Salary 54,145 : 62,064 Cancellation charges 3,000 2,000
Teaching Staff 6107} 1,10,26,326 6.637} 1,10,23,659|UG Contingency Fees 200 =i
Ph D Course Work Fess 32,178 +

TO ACADEMIC Social Gathering Fees 20,2501 1,20,87,579 21,500] 1,35,17,665
OVERHEADS
PG Laboratory Recurring Exp 28,030{” 75,234}~ :
UG Laboratory Recurring Exp 49,170 84,398} By Bank Interest 64,863 78,223
PG News paper & Ejournals 1,47.422]. 1,51,786}" g
UG Gas, Electricity & Legal Exp 3,28.352 3,18,110
UG Gathering Socizl Exp 20,000 21,000
PG Admission Processing Fees 21,369 20,448
FG University Affiliation (PCY) 65,000 65,000
PG Advertisement - 3,339
PG Admission Processing Fees 31,511 28,628
U G Advertisement 5,198 18,757
U G Building Maintainance 562,414 562,414 :
U G Garden Expd 15,100 1.200 =
U G Repairs & Renewals 52,303 1,44,174
U G Tele Internet Exp 56,545 83,617
U G University Affiliation Fees 1,40,000 1,40,000
PG PCI Affiliation 50,000
P G University Research Centre 17,000}~ 17,000
Affiliation
UG AICTE Approval Fees 1,05,024 10,000
U G P C1 Affiliation Exp 2,60,024 1,50,000
EPF Administration 21,700 20,200
U G Corporation Tax 1,62,927 -
P F Management Contribution 3,31,523 24,70,611 4,35,698| -

%
OVERHEADS AL
P G Traveling & Daily Allow. 64,515 46,571)
Audit Fees A/c 10,000 14360




i i i i i
| |
4 G Local Convevance A 2 i ’
Postage Expd 1,217
U G Printing & Xerox Expd 3,185
U G Sessional Exam Printing & 25,190
Stationery
PG Stationary & Office - 10,867
Contingency
Transport Charges - 550
U G Stationery & Printing Exp 48,848 43,668
U G Travelling & Daily Allowanice 46,856 2,38,963 55.075 2.68.987
BY NET REVENUE DEFICIT 15,83,458 47,761
TOTAL 1,37,35,900 1,36,43,649 TOTAL 1,37,35,900 1,36,43,649
For: Falor Jhavar Khatod and Co.
Chartered Accountants
(Formerly known as Jhavar Ladh e,
o b S
Y o / / and Associates) C}N\ F»:m b ,ii;\?
S L8 S el
JORMSBORETARY PRESIDENT “RRINCIPAL CA Talprakash Faloe E\ s /o f
SHRI SHARDA BHAVAN / ot Partner O €
EDUCATION SOCIETY,NANDED Prof {DFIN B.Ghiwars M No.- 043337 S o
Place : NANDED = PRINCIPAL UDIN : 20043337AAAAEDG6934

Date : 12/10/2020

Nanded Pharmacy Collays,

T Nanged.
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NANDED PHARMACY COLLEGE [ DEGREE- R.PHARM &
BALANCE SHEE

SHRISHARDA BHAVAN EDUCATION SOCIETY'S

ASON3Z

3

APHARML NANDED.

A 3-2880

Nanded.

i DREMSTES goyede o T gemae T PROVENTIES & ASSETS 130
SHRESHARDA BHAYAN. 19,313,095 93,33,095 EIXED ASSET .
EDU.SOCIETY P G Computer & Pheripherals 3,440,200 3.40,200
U G Computer & Peripherals 10,43.910 13,07,710
JSTURENTS DEPQSIT & QTHER FUND P G Furniture & Fixture 166,064 1,66,064
Ph D Scholar Lib & Lab Deposit 34,000 34,000 U G Furniture & Fixture Afc 17.43.711 2328216
Students Aid Fund 38,73,621 47,29,943 P G Instrument & Equipment 19,98,555 21,985,715
PG Development Fund 482,018 6,90,830 U G Instrument Eqi Glassware A/c 62,97,686 53,08,342
U G Development Fund 1,41,97,184 1,53.32,207 Books Library 21,45,209 21,45,209
U G Deposit Library 1,94,401 1.94,401 Computer Aided Instruction 1,65,0001 1,29,00335 165,000 1,39.56456
Depreciation Fund 49,19,699] 2,37,00,923 49,19,6991 2,59,01,080
Employee Contribution 36,63,922 40,65,836 Employee Contribution 33,48,361 37,50,275
Management Contribution 33,26,434 69,90,356 33,26,434 73.92,270 Management Contribution 33.16.363 66,64,724 33,16,363 70,66,638
GRANTS UTILISATION OF GRANTS
AICTE RPS GRANT(NBG) 11,14,350 11,14,350 Utilization of RPS Grant Non-Rec NYG 3.75,000 3.75,000
AICTE RPS GRANT(NYG) 4,31,250 431,250 Utilization of RPS Grant Non 9,69,000 9,69,000
Recurring R NBG
SRTMU Minor Research Project Grant 65,000 65,000 Uti of RPS Grant (NBG) Recurring 1,45510 1,45,510
RTMUN Minor Search Project 2019-20 Non- - 80,000 Uti of RPS Grant (NYG Recurring) 55,230 55,230
Recurring (Dr.MH Ghante)
SRTMUN Minor Search Project 2019-20 5,000 Utilization of SAF. A/c 1,65,520 1,65,520
Recurring (Dr.MH Ghante)
SRTMUN Minor Search Project 2019-20 Non - 75,000 Utilization of SRTMU MRP Grant 65,750 17,76,010 65,750 17,76,010
Recurring (Dr.SK Sarje) w.
SRTMUN Minor Search Project 2019-20 7.500 pA
Recurring (Dr.SK Sarje) 16,10,600 17,78,100
University Fees Collection (Annexure D) 13,943 5,487 M . Pharmacy Preparatory Exp 1,90.200 1,90,200
DTE Faciliation Center -2149(Annexure E) 1,24,800 3,16,970 M/S Gavane Multiservices - 487
jd Tech Edu RO Aurangabad (Annexure F) 110000 110000 Telephone Deposits 4,500 4,500
NSS Section (Annexure G) - 8,824 Gas Cylinder Deposit 10,200 10,200
KMK Kundanani College 5,000 5,000 Suspense & Imprest A/c 3,000 X
MUHS Examination Rem. Bill A/c 35,781 35,781 {Annexure |)
Ph D Scholar Uni Fees 52,560 52,560 SRTMU Eligibility Fees 6,200 &
University Exams Bill (TH/PR) (Annexure H) 19,752 51,236 {Annexure 1}
E B C Reimbursement (Annexure C) 14,695 97,736 Tribal Development Office Kinwat 1,08,800 284,641
G.0.1 Scholarship (Annexure A) 2,38,538 6,15,068 191,703 8,75,297 {(Annexure B)
LIC Payable - 19,892.00 s 1
PG Current Lab Exp Payable 18,999.00 1st Year Students \»,\z*‘ *_1 ‘r,;\ 400,814
Repairs and Renewals / & / 8,400.00 2nd Year Students 1‘3*/’/:‘ ”\'3»‘,\ 8.12.524
L 5 RN
pr@f,é {,}fj’ A M’ xéw&re by g W N ,-..rl
PRAGCTFAL &-~..../ “/
Nanded Pharmacy Coliege, pcmmm® g 29



Prof.(D2. 8.8 Chiware
PRINCIPAL
Nanded Pharmacy College
Nanded.

{l

[.-; o 8,91,027.00 3rd Year Students 506,373
§r i o 187.20 4th Ye wedents 14,77.281
%3,4 Building Maintanance Pa 562,414.00 P e Students 1643, 404701 10928137
G Current Lab Expenses Pay CCaikey - 76,128.00% 15,77.347.20 |
INCOME & EXPENDITURE:
CASHAND BANK BALANCES. Opening Balaace 166.52.950 162,
Reconciliation Af¢ 23,47,019 Deficit (18-19) 15,483,458 1,82,36,408 1,82.04,169
{SBH Saving A/c - 52068566584)
CASHLAND DANK BALANCES
Cash On Hand 106 223
SBH Saving A/c - 52068566584 - 54,385
SBHIB A/fc - 62214322855 455,603 455,709 4,41,929 496,537
4,51,97,061 4,74,57,189 4,51,97,061 1,74,57,189
For: Falor Jhavar Khatod and Co.
Chartered Accountants
(Formerly known as Jhavar Ladha
)Z)I/ and Associates)
o A S AR A S
JOIRESRERETARY PRESIDENT CA Jaiprakash Falor
. SHR) SHARDA BHAVAN Gt i WL
ED ; rof.{ 0.- 043337
NG UCATION SOCIETY,NANDED PRINCIPAL UDIN : 20043337AAAAED6934
Date:12/10/2020 y
Manded,
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Shri Sharda Bhavan Education Society's
Nanded Pharmacy College (Degree) BUDGET 2018-2019

SN RECEIPT/INCOME PAYMENT / EXPENDITURE
ESTIMATE ACTUAL ITEMS ESTIMATE ESTIMATE ACTUAL ITEMS ESTIMATE
2017-18 2017-18 2018-19 2017-18 2017-18 2018-19
DIRECT INCOME SALARY & ALLOWANCE, RATES & TAXES

1 9772200 10211780{UG Tution Fees 9325830 4550000 6452864 |UG Teaching Staff Salary 7500000
2 48900 51300|UG I/c Gymkhana 47100 2410000 2034968|UG Non Teaching Staff Salary 3000000
3 12225 12825{UG Training & Placement 11800 25000 0|UG Security Guard Salary 60000
4 48900 51300{UG Library Fees 47100 490000 680619|UG EPF Management Share 450000
5 32600 34200{UG Internet Email Fees 31400 1500 2300{UG Local Conveyance 3000
6 20375 21375|UG Gatharing Fees 19680 175000 167371|Corporation Tax 166000
7 81500 85500|UG Contangancy Fees 78500 562414 562414|Building Maintance 562000
8 1905455 1905455 PG Tution Fees 2282454 5000 0jUG Book Binding 5000
9 2000 9360{UG Admission Cancalation 5000 6000 23870{UG News Papers & National Journal 15000
10 1500 7680{UG Consultancy Charges 2000 13000 9808|UG Advertisement 10000
11 0 28600{UG Other 25000 40000 32190{UG Telephone & Internet 30000
3 50000 75593 |Bank Interest 40000 22000 21000{UG Gatharing 22000
13 6000 5000{T C Charges 5200 100000 15447|UG Labopratory Consumables 100000
14 .0 PHD Course Work Fees 2000 100000 100000{PCI Affiliation fees 100000
15 15000 PG Animal House Fees 15000 116000 115300{UG SRTMUN Affiliation fees 150000
16 32000 63328|UG Office Stationary 30000
17 0 5000 1015|UG Printing 5000
18 15000 0{UG Sessional Exam 15000
19 10000 10000{UG Audit Fees 10000
20 1000 580|UG Postage & Telegram 1500
a1 350000 277580|UG Electricity 300000
22 25000 19153|UG TA & DA 20000
23 2000 5370]UG/PG Bank Commission Charges 5000
24 2000 650{UG Garden 5000
25 40000 15324}Instru & Lab Repairs & Renewal 15000
26 e N N 5000 0|Computer Constables & Repairs 10000
27 TAREY 5000 0]UG Student Attivity/ ", 6000
28 R 15000 0|UG Build/ Equipment jostikance r 10000
29 15000 16230 '\ 10000

30 15000 9345 hware
cipalL

pharmady Colleg®

Nanded.
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31 60000 48047|UG Adm Regulation Processing fees 20000
32 0 25000{UG LegalExpens 0
33 100000 100024|UG AICTE Affiliation 150000
34 3100000 2539158|PG Teaching Staff Salary 2500000
35 PG Non-Teaching 190000
36 0 0|PG EPF Management Share 70000
37 125000 115351|PG E- Journal 145000
38 1000 520|PG Inward 1000
39 10000 0|PG Advertiesment 6000
40 75000 51117|PG Lab Consumables 50000
41 20000 0{PG Stationary 10000
42 80000 75500|PG SRTMU Affiliation 80000
43 0 48076|PG Travaling Exp 45000
44 25000 0|PG Animal House 15000
45 25000 20024|PG Adm Regulation Processing fees 20000
46 15000 0|PG Fees Regulating Fees 10000
47 5000 0|Pg Printing 2000
1159575 <<<< >>>>> Deficiet >>>>>> 2327500
11996655 13659543 Total---A 14265564 12793914 13659543 Total--- A 15939500
973800 1015720{UG Development 950670 0 0|UG Build / Equipment Insurance 20000
0 752400{UG Student Aid Fund 815720 0 25600 Utiliazation of SAF (Books Computer & Periphé 50000
49210 71545|PG Development 27546 0 Furniture & Fixture 50000
225751 1814065 Surplus-- B 120000
13019665 15499208 Total B 16059500 13019665 15499208 Total ---B 16059500
f r~hiware
5 prot®INEL
College,
Nanded Pharmacy
i, S Nanded-

32




Shri Sharda Bhavan Education Society’s

NANDED PHARMACY COLLEGE (DEGREE)
AUDIT-2018-2019

w

-

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31-03-2019
STATEMENT OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31-03-2019

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31-03-2019
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1
i
SHURILSHARDA BHAVAM EDU CATION SOCIETY'S ;
NANDED PHARMACY COLLEGE [Degree: Brhorm & M, Pharne], NANDED,
STATEMENT OF RECEINTS K PAYMENTS FORTHEYE ARENDED 31-03-2019
[RECEIPTS o  AMOUNT AMOUNT|[PAYMENTS e AMOUNT AMOUNT
TO BALANCE B/F B_L&M_/_\_J\JQ_LB/L‘
SBHIBA/c No 62214322855 141,130 SBH Saving AJc 52068566584 26,76,222
Cash 231 1,41,361
BY FIXED ASSET PURCHASE
TO FEES COLLECTIONS & GOl
REIMBURSMENTS o Books Library 2,29,743
UG Contingency Fees , 200 U G Furniture & Fixture Afc M__w____l_{iq - 2.37,083
UG Tution Fees ; 96,95,097 1
PG Tution Fees : 22,98,816 ;
UG Social Gatharing Fees 20,250 BY SALARIES & ALLOWANCES
Registeration Fees : 32,000 PG Teaching Staff Salary 1929714
UG TC Foes ; 6,038 UG 'l‘varhing Staff Salary 64,18,466
UG Cancellation Fees 3,000 Non Teaching Staff Salary 26,17.894
PHE Course Work Fees 32,178 1,20.87,579|Up Security Guard Salary 54,145
Pl Group Insurance Teaching & Ngn
Teaching Staff 6,107 1,10,26,326

SRTMU Examination Fees 511815 BY ACADEMIC OVERHEADS

SRTMU Academic (Sports/Krida/NSS 48,600 5,60,415(PG Laboratory Recurring Exp 28,030| ~
UG Laboratory Recurring Exp 49,170}

TO PAY SHEET DEDUCTIONS FOR
OQUTWARD TRANSMISSION News paper & E journals 1.47,4221~

UG Electricity Bill e 3N 3,28,352
Income Tax 3,79,620 VG Gathering Sm:ia!!ﬁ}jx); Y (“‘0 ,\\ 20,000 572974
e oo 250.715) AN

¥

BE i ) ‘e = TSSOSO SIY SR I

T gsréhucture  afumentahon {)M}LH
H\‘j\(\‘”c&l‘ “m ?h d"ucl'+ : Nanded Phaimacy College,

Handed. 34



1st Year Students
2nd Year Students

3rd Year Students
4th Year Students
Post Graduate Students

TO MISCELLANEQUS RECEIPTS
Bank Interest

E B C Reambursment

G.0.1 Scholarship

Diploma in Pharmacy (Poly)

DTE Faciliation Cente -2149
SRTMU N Bill

Tribal Development Office Kinwat

TO PROVIDENT FUND;
UG PF Managment Contribution

Staff Contri P F
Excess Provident Fund deducted
received

TOS INTS DEPOSITS & FUND

Pg Development Fund

Students Aid Fund
Ug Development Fund

“[Suspence & tmperest)’

27.51,165

403,188

27,11,598
30,14,389
27,78,978
34,07,852

64,863
13,49,289
29,85,758

60,031

1,20,000

41,188

76,818
4,13,149

67,804

71,184

9.75,545
U903

6,742,235

1,46,63,981

50.24,316

557,771

L

Y ADMINISTRATION T i
EPEF Adiministration |

Pe Adin Regulation 'vod easing Fees

PG Travaling & Daily Allow,

PG University Affiliation (PeyY)

Ug Adm Regulating Auth Processing Fees
U G Advertisement Afc

U G Audit Fees AJe

U G Building Maintance AJe

U G Commission & Bank Charges

U G Garden Expd

U G Hospitality Expd

U G Local Conveyance A/c

U G Postage Expd

U G Printing & Xerox Expd

U G Repairs & Renewalg

U G Sessional Exam Printing & Stationary
U G Stationary & Printing Expd

U Tele Internet Exped

U G Travaling & Daily Allowance

U G Corporation Tax

-

BY OUTWARD TRANSMISSION & PAYS

SHEET DEDUCTION:

Income Tax
el
Professional Tax Afc

BY PROVIDENT FUND:

20.33,632|UG pr Managment Contributiay,
Stafl Contribution Py i i

230,000 \(
i ! . “'F Ar
RINCIr L

- 162,927

L. hBlAaue

¢

64,515
65,000
3L511
5,198
10,000
562,414
6,902
15,100
.30,500
1,750
1,217
3,185
52,303
25,190
48,848
56,545
46,856

3.79,620
250,715
48,900

1,08,3241

2

£

12,33,030

6,79,235%

7,89,743




O BALANCE C/E

SBH Saving AJc - 520685665847

T et s o e

23,47,019

U G University Affiliation Fees
PG University Research Centre Affiliation
UGAICTE Approval Fees
UG P CI Affiliation Expd
SRTMU Academic (Spurts/l(rida/NSS Fee
SRTMU Eligibity Fees
SRTMU Examination Fees

University Exams Biil (TH/PR)

By DTE Faciliation Cente -2149

By Diploma in Pharm;tcy (Poly)

By SUSPENSE & IMPREST A/C
ByEBC Reambursment
By Tribal Development Office Kinway

By 6.0 Schblarxhip

By FEES DEBITED TO STUDENTS
Ist Year Students

2nd Year Students
3rd Year Students
4th Year Students

Post Graduate Students

50,000
L,40,000
17,000
105,024
2,60,024

97,218
6,200
4.98,080

38,735
e DO A

29,84,275
3352420
29,45,170

26,66,369

24,05477

12,12,280

2,46,800
60,024
2,30,000
13,34,594
403,188

28,14,391

L43.53,711
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Place : NANDED

Date : 25-09-2019

Jaiprakash Falor

Prrtner

CA Jaiprakash Falor
Partner
M No.- 043337

UDIN - 19043337AAAADE2643

”‘nved iy NC;';%L re
f’n.am»,a,cy o

=P R

} O 5 . JEMANCECE T T % i
! {Cash On Hand | 105 i
’ SBH L A/c - 62214322855 455,603 4,55,708
3,03,25,300] i @3aesan
. of
PRESIDENT IN L AUDITOR
Protf.(DF N.’{.Ghiwam For: Jhavar Ladha & Associates
RINCIPAL Febartexed RGP ssociates
Nanded Pharmacy Collego,

Nanded.
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U XPENDITRE
TO SALARIES &
ALLOWANCES

PG Teaching Staff Salary
UG Teaching Staff Salary
Non Teaching Staff Salary

Ug Security Guard Salary
Group Insurance
Teaching & Non Teaching
Statt

'O ACADEMIC
OVERHEADS

PG Laboratory Recurring
Exp v

UG Laboratory Recurring
Exp

News paper & E journals
UG Gas, Electricity &
Legal Expenses

UG Gathering Social Exp
o Adm Regolation
Processing Fees

PG University Altihation
(1Y)

Uy Adm Repulating Auth

Procesang Fees

STATEMENT OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT G

20,34,968

64,52,864

25,39.158

0

SL117

15,447

L1351

302,580

21,000

20,024

NANDED PHARMACY COLL

MMMMMU_&L!ML MNENp B A2 R A 52

EGE ] Depree- BPhavin & M. Ph

SR 1

2018-19

1,10,26,990

19,29,714

64,18,466

26,17,894

54,145

6,107

28,030
19,170
1,47,422
3,28,352
20,000

21.306%

!

1,10,26,326

: TINCOME
BY FEES COLLEGCTIONS.
& GO
REIMBURSMENTS

Identity Card Fees
UG Contingency Fees

Training & Placement

Registration Fees
Cancellation charpes
Internet E mail
Library Fees

T C Fees

P G Tution Fees

Ph D Course Work Fess
Social Gatharing Fees

AL &,

G

Tution Fees | -

51,300

12,825

28,600
9,360
34,200

» 51,300
5,000
19,05,455
0

21375

~3,02,11,780
.05,

Syl

‘\" C é il

Nanded Pharmacy College,

e Nanded,

arnLJ NANDED,
THE YEAR ENDED 3 | 2-2019

7000

2017-18

o /f_‘)_if/ h

201819

32,000
3,000

0

0

6,038
22,98,816
32,178
20,250

96,95,097

et b s

Sl
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UG Advertisement Afe
H G Building Maintance
Ajc

UG Goarden Expa

|
UG Repairs & Renewals
UG Tele Internet Exp

U G University Affiliation
Fees

PG PCI Affiliation

P G University Research
Centre Affiliation
UGAICTE Approval
Fees

UG P CI Affiliation Exp
EPF Administration

Reading Room Expenses
U G Fees Repular

U G Corporation Tax
UG P F Managment

Contribution
L]

TO ADMINISTRATIVE
OVERHEADS

P G Travaling & Daily
Allow.

Audit Fees Afe
Commission & Bank
Charges

Hospitality Expd

U G Local Conveyance
Ale

Postape Expd

!

9 808

650
i
15,344

32,190

1,15,300
59,750

1,00,024

1,00,000 s
0

23,870
9,345
1,67,371

6,80,619 24,65,981

48,076
10,000

5,370
16,230

2,300

331,523

510

5,198
!
5.62414] By Bank Interest

15,1 m)f

52303

56,545

1,40,000

50,000

17.000

L0S5,024

2,60,024
21,700

0
0
1.62.927

24,70,611

64,515
10,000
6,902
30,500
1,750 /
127 \\".;’
e SRR A 3 ., Q:T_.FL
f ; e (R 11
Prﬂf.({}n 4B ) La 84S
P Nf?“‘;‘twh "

RT
Nandoy Pharm
Fmagy Cm' -
N&na"ad‘j lege,

g e
R T b 3t

Wi B
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‘lace : NANDED

Nanded Pharmacy College,

Nanded.

PR ] -«v-Lllthl EARST R VAN ' / ‘ ; ' ’ l Bl o
sxpd 1,015 3,15 ’ s
LG Sescional Exam ,’ | ; | i
-H'H ty & Stattonary ! I - lg ! é {
“xpnd ! 0 25,190 f p' ! 1
nward & Octroi
LIXpensLes 520 0
J G Stationary & Printing
xpd 63,328 18,848
J G Travaling & Daily
\Vlowance s 0 19,153 1,66,572 16,856 2,38,963|DEFICIT 11,59,575 15,83,458
1,36,59,543 1,37,35,900 1,36,59,543 m&
S /!
P : A/\v -
P gggf‘-:‘ivﬁﬁCRETKRY PRESIDENT © % ;n NCIPAL" AuDITOR
| SHARDA BHAVAN rof. B-Ghiwa ‘or: [havar Ladhe: E
DUCATIIN SOCIETY NaNDED y: INCIPAL éﬁ{: Bﬁ,ﬁ'y@é‘!ﬁﬁtﬁﬁ§g%3ﬁ°

Jaiprakash Faicr
— ———Rartner

CA Jaiprakash Falor

Partner

M No.- 043337

UDIN : 19043337AA/\ADE2643

Jate : 25-09-2019

40



_ LIABILITIES

Shri Sharvda Bhavan Edu,
Society
As per comparative - Regular

Pg Development Fund

U G Development Fund

OTHER FUND
Ph D Scholar Lib & Lab

Deposit

Students Aid Fund

D G Deposit Library
Depriciation Fund
CURENT LIABILITIES

University Fees Collection
v

AICTE RPS GRANT(NBG)
AICTE RPS GRANT(NYG)

DTE Faciliation Center -2149
] B Tech Edu R O Aurangabad
‘KMK Kundanani College

MUHS Examination Rem. Bill
Alc

NANDED PHARMACY COLLEGE { Desree: BN Fv& M, Pharm], NANDED,
BALANCE SHEET
ASON31-08-2019

201819

YR A
949,33,095 99,33,095
407,834 482,018
1,32,13.281 235542101 1,41,97,1084
34,000 5 34,000
28,98,076 - . 38,73,621
1,941,401 1,94,401
49,19,699 80,46,176 49,19,699
18,826 13,943
11,114,350 11,14,350
4,31,250 4,31,250
2,51,600 1,24,800
1,10,000 1,10,000
5,000 5,000
15,781 35,70

2,16,12,297

00,21, 721

18,35,124

Y

Prof.(Dr.
PRIN

__PROVERTIES & ASSETS

EIXER ASSET
P G Computer & Pheripherals
U G Computer & Peripherals

P G Furniture & Fixture
U G Furniture & Fixture A/c

P G Instrument & Equip
U G Instrument Eqi Glassware A/c

Books Library
Computer Aided Instruction
Packege

INVESTMENT; .
Employce Contribution
Management Contribution

Utilization of RPS Grant Non-Rec
NYG

Utilization of RPS Grant Non
Recurring R NBG

Uti of RPS Grant (NBG) Recuring

Uti of RPS Grant (NYG Recuring)

3?«%;
I8 ‘
Nanded Pharmacy College,

Nanded.

e

3,40,200
10,43,910

1,66,064
17,36,371

19,98,555

52,97,686

19,15,466
165,000

30,34,763
33,16,363

2

|
201819 70T
3,40,200
10.43,910
1,66,064
1743711
19,968,555
52,97,686
‘»
21,45.209]
126,63,252]  4,65000] 12900335
33,48,361
63.51,126 33,106,363 66,64,724
3,75,000 3,75,000
9,69,000 9,69,000
145,510 145,510
55,230 55,230
41




SRTMU Minor Resereh

roject Grant

University Exame ibir
(TH/PR)

PROQVIDENT FUND.
ACCOUNT;

Staff Contribution py
Management Contribution

B C Reambursment

G.0.1 Scholarship
S

SBH Saving Afc

52068566584

32,50.773
33,206,434

65.000

17,299

65,77,207
0
67,170

26,7%6,223
-

36,63,922
33,26,434

65 )

14,695

2,38,538

Utilization of SICTMU MRP Gram 65,750
L 7521M Pharmacy Propeative Expenses
DEPOSIT & SUNDRY.
Telephone Deposits 4500
69,90,356|Gas Cylinder Deposit 10,200
Suspense & Imprest A/c o 3,000
SRTMU Eligibity Fees
23.47,019 TRIBAL DEVELOPMENT OFFICE
KINWAT
1st Year Students 1,28,137
2nd Year Students 4.74,492
3rd Year Students 3,40,180
4th Year Students 22,18,864
Post Graduate Students s L.. 19.89,575

Nanded Pharmacy College,

Nanded.

ot d e

2.31 .«"?UI 65,750 L3120
[

LAHE 200 I_‘)U,ZU("‘
|

4,500

10,200
17,700| 3,000 12,700
6,200

SRR
1,08,600 o 1,08,800

4.00,814

812,524

5.06,373

14,77,381

e :

S151253)  16,43.888 48,10,976]
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INCOME & EXPENDITURE:

MRS ECRETARY
SHR! SHARDA BHAVAN
EDUCAT.Gw SN TY.MANDED

Place : NANDED

Opening Baldiee . L5458 4725 | Li652 950

Retici 17- 1) ik 575 | LO6S29501 h.68,450 LB2AG at
CASHLAND BANK BALA NCES

Cash On Hand 231 106
SBHAB Afc - 62214322455 141,130 L41,361 4.55,603 4,557

oot i o
4,30,52,652 e 4,591,97,061 /l 4,30,52,652 1,51,97.0¢
/\ e

AUDITOR

PRESIDENT -ﬁ'/wﬁ? NSC}!' 5
. Prot.( Maru

clanded Pharmacy College,
Nanded.

For : Jhawar Laddha & Associates

F(ﬁh%mﬂ\tmﬁwk&‘l\ssociates
CA laipmkash?‘-ﬁf&mkas"} Falor

Partner Partner
M No.- 043337

Date : 25-09-2019

AW &g
N

N

D ey
( RN RS \

PRINCipA L
Nandeg Pharmacy Coriege
Nanded, £

UDIN : 19043337AAAADE2643
e
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Shri Sharda Bhavan Education Society's

Nanded Pharmacy College (Degree) BUDGET 2017-2018

RECEIPT/INCOME PAYMENT / EXPENDITURE ¢
ESTIMATE ACTUAL ITEMS ESTIMATE ESTIMATE |ACTUAL ITEMS ESTIMATE :
SN [2016-17 2016-17 2017-18 2016-17 2016-17 2017-18
DIRECT INCOME SALARY & ALLOWANCE, RATES & TAXES
1 9434000 9545440|UG Tution Fes 9772200 4500000 48137431UG Teaching Staff Salary 4550000
2 50000 50700{UG I/c Gymkhana 48900 2900000 2503585|PG Teactinﬁtaff Salary 3100000
3 12000 12675|UG Training & Placement 12225 2450000 2204711|UG Non Teachiﬂgétaff Salary 2410000
4 50000 50700[UG Library Fees 48900 40000 33140]UG Security Guard Salary 25000
5 33000 33800]UG Internet EmailiFees 32600 600000 630257|UG & PG EPF Management Share 490000
6 20000 21125|UG Gatharing Fees 20375 3000 1200]UG Local Conveyance 1500
7| 23000 84500]|UG Contangancy Fees 81500 200000 200015|Corparation Tax 175000
8 1441000 1441200(PG Tution Fees 562000 562414|Building Maintance 562414
9 OTHER SOURCES 2000 0]UG Book Binding 5000
10 9065000 UG Development S73800 27000 6461|UG News Papers & National Journal 6000
11 757000 UG Student Aid Fund 0 7000 13110|UG Advertisement 13000
12 50000 103700{UG Course Material 0 5000 0{UG I/c Magazine 0
13?5 40004 UG Admission Cancalation 0 5000 0/UG Training & Plaxcement 0
14 83000,3 1700{UG Consultancy Charges 1500 15000 40538|UG Telephone & Internet 40000
15 1000 UG Scrap Sale ' 20000 20000[UG Gatharing ' 22000
16| : Rental 100000 5241|UG Labopratory Consumables 100000
17 40000 70031|Bank Interest 50000 100000 100000{PC! Affiliation fees 100000
18 4000 6754/T C Charges 6000 115000 115300|UG SRTMUN Affiliation fees 116000
19 4000 49474|PHD Course Work Fees : 0 45000 31298/ UG Office Stationary 32000
20 4000 PHD College Fees 0 2000 ' 0|UG Printing 5000
21 900000 PG Development 4921d 35000 59365|UG Sessional Fxam 15000
22 8000 18531{PG Animal House Fees 15000 15000 10000{UG Audit Fees 1000¢
Prospective Income due to 2000 810|UG Postage & Telegram
23 0 revised fees all four year 2000 1000
UG (Out Standing Expenses/Sub

24 3000|Cancalation Charges 90000 113262 |Benthem Journal 125000
25 : 400000 1 325020|UG Electricity 350000

o

//,--"' g ‘
’_Pol.(Dr.) N.B.Ghiwarg a

o

Principal
Nanded Pharmacy College

o ol

B.Com. FCA' MNo.023080)
Chertersd Accountant

A4




2

26 20000 21161|UG TA & DA 25000}
27 2000 2006|UG/PG Bank Commission Charges 2000
281 2000 5501UG Inward 1000
29 1000 1050}UG Garden 2000
30 40000 42450|Instru & Lab Repairs & Renewal 40000
1 10000 OlComputer Consumables & Repairs 5000
32 5000 0]UG Student Activity 5000
13 15000 0JUG Build / Equipment Insurance 15000
24| 15000 14896/ UG Hospility 15000
35 5000 26562|PG Advertiesment 10000
36 50000 18993|PG Lab Consumables 75000
37 20000 12951|PG Stationary 20000
38 15000 77500|PG SRTMU Affiliation 80000
39 100000 8691|PG Printing Sessional Exam 5000
40| 0 100023|PG / UG AICTE Affiliation 100000
41 5000 18000|PG Animal House 25000
a2 45000 44000|PG Adm Regulation Processing fees 25000
43 30000 20117|PG Fees Regulating Fees 15000
44 30000 214931UG Fees Regulating Fees 150001
45 60000 " 56000{UG Adm Regulation Processing fees 60000
46| 1186583 <Deficit > 1679704 8933000 : '
22043000 12679913 ~ <Total > 12793914, 22043002 12679913 < Total >

s
e

?'id‘(ﬂf.)'N.B.Ghiwarb b e
principal K, Syom Sun+a
Nanded Pharmacy Cotlege: B8.Com. FCA MNo 023080)
Nanded, Chartered Accountant.
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Shri Sharda Bhavan Education Society’s

NANDED PHARMACY COLLEGE (DEGREE)

AUDIT REPORT -2017-2018

o e eeOY

: . is;’? rﬂ/NB‘GhMare

‘pmchFALq ot
Mandad Pharmacy Coliegs.
MBETIURG

Nanded.
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NANDED PHARMACY COLLEGLE JUE G a0 s e

31 SYATEME N OF RECEIPTS & PAYME TS FOR THE YEA

T T 98 TR 2 B

10O BALANCE /5 D {As per sl dccount)

Cosh On Mo 0
S.0.H AT Mo, 3218 1526580

S.BMH AC No 22855 005

FEES COLLECTIONS & GO) REIMBURSMENTS
(Delailed Studen! wise year wise lists annexed)

UG PG
Tution Fees 10211780 1005455
Contingency Fees 85500 0
TC Fees 5000 0
Gathering Fees 21375 0
1.Card & Gymkhana Fees 51300 0
Training & Placement 4] 12825
Library Fees 0 51300
Telephone Internet/€ -Mail 0 34200
Canceliation Charges 4] 9360
»
STUDENTS DEPOSITS & FUNDS  * UG PG
College: Devetopment Fund 1015720 71545
UNIVERSITY FEES COLLECTIONS -
Univ. Exam. Fees Collection 672474

PAY SHEET DEDUCTIONS FOR ONWARD TRANSMISSION

Prolession Tax 48300
Prov, Fund Cont 412412
£LC 254448
Income Tax 416546
UNIV. EXAM BILL (TH /PP)
MISCELLANEOQUS RECEIPTS
Bank Inlerest (SBH Saving Account) 75593

£ 8 C REAMBURSMENT
G.0.l. SCHOLARSHIPS

LIBRARY DEPOSIT

ﬁﬁ‘%‘ﬁ’\s&f\«d’vﬂ "XWWW\MOY) {Au“nH
(H\‘.bw.)ej., demt tn audrt

AMOUNT

1525676

12388095

1087265

672474

1131706

46830

75593

1224609
2913326

300

11014522

fENDED 215t MARCH 2018

A tE NTH

BY SALARIES & ALEOWANCES
i Fooach
2034968

SALARY 645280641

2034968 064528064

ACADEMIC OVERHEADS
Laboratory Recunring Exp
News Paper & Reading Room Expenses
Books Library
U G Laboratory Recurring Exp
Electrical & Lighung Charges
Social Gathering
Muncipal Tax

BUILDING MAINTAINACE

ADMINISTRATIVE OVERHEADS
U G Office: Stationery Expenses
P G Univ. Affliation Pcy
P G Animal Expenmental
Ug Adm Regulatin Processing Fees

U G Fees Regular Auth Proceesing Charg

U G Computer & Peripherais

U G Legal Expenses

Pg Adm Regulatin Processing Fees
U G Traveling & Daly Wages

U G Prinling & Xerox

U G Gorden Expenses

U G Advertisement Expenses

U G Telephone & Internet E-Mail

U G Audit Fees
Ug Affiliation Fees
Repairs & Renewals
Local Conveyance
P G Travaling & Dearance Exp
I d & Octroi Exg
PG E JOURNAL SUBSCRIPTION
Commission & Bank Charges
Postage Expenses
Hospitaitty Exp,
o S
TOIAL G b o 5
R

UG Teachy Moo Teach

2510158

2539158

51117
23870
25600
15447
277580
21000
167371

63328
59750
60000
48047

9345

AMOUNT

1 IG26HU0

581985

562414

890409

213048

25000
20024
191563
1015
650
9808
32190
10000
115300
16324
2300
48076
520
115351
5370
580

o 5

\//—ﬂ-—' ¢

grg;.(mr.ﬁﬁs.{i Chiware

T TI0  PRINEIEN

5 e ﬂ;ndqd Phatmacy College
n ik

" .+ Nanded.

NS o U b

13061790



STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & PAYRMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 3150 MARCH 2018

FOTAL b !)

FEES RECEIPTS FROM ST ED

1S Year Students

Hrief Yeor Stuclents
e Year Studeots
Final Year Students
Post Graduate Student

REGISTRATION FEES

STUDENT AID FUND

ANIMAL HOUSE

OTHER INCOME

DTE FACILIATION CENTER 2148
JDTECH. EDU. R O AURANGABAD

INVESTMENT OF P F. (Staff Cont],
L

L3

E.P.F, MANAGEMENT

SUSPENSE & IMPREST

GRAND TOTAL:

SECRETARY

)16 !(HN R7 3 3

Wil 1367 ONWARD TIRANSGMIGSION OF DAY SR T DEDUG FIOMN:

29553 Protension Tax AB300
IH2AT 56 Prowv Pums Investmaent HUH/30
20U4B3 e 254448
2551454 ncome Tax 416546

560155

G.O.l. SCHOLARSHIPS

28600 FEES DEBITED TO STUDENTS
181 Year Students 3299140
752400 lind Year Students 3242960
Wirg Year Students 2887560
60000 L Final Year Students 3637639
Post Graduale Student 1917000
7680 PR  SSHa
251600 MANAGMENT SHARE PROV FUND
Management Contribution 680619
197000 - -
155036 MANAGMENT CONTRIBUTION TO STAFF P F
680619 UNIVERSITY FEES COLLECTION & REMITTAMCES « .
UG Pai Affiliation Exp. 10C000
122000 P G Univ. Research Centre Atfihaton 15750
UGAICTEAPPROVAL FEES 100024
Univ. Academic Fees Collection 674830
E B C REAMBURSMENT
JOTECH EDU. RO AURANGABAD
SUSPENSE & IMPREST
CLOSING BALANCES - -
. Cash on hand
S.B.H. AIC NO. 3218
S.B.H, A/IC No. 22855 141130
(*) Reconciliation Annexed G i G
Rs: 31060824 GRAND TOTAL: R
sEmmETsmMEsns
Al | Al
) oty
PRESIDENT TREASURER Gl

-Compiled & Canstrocted from the books of sceount & other fcmvde. produced and the mform‘mon.., mm"“}l et S qb‘"dar

c-x;)l.m.)hun' offered w support theceto and found 1 be inconformity therewith

STATION  NANDED

PIATE £ 17 05 2014

8 i onr FOA VMNo 023080)
Chtariersd Accuu’;i(a:'zg

MALE 4,

13061708

13156024

439115
14984299
680619
660619
890604
1224609
197000
i prot.(§e N.B Thiware
mNCPAL
25348 Eédgs armacy College,
f’arof.{ ) D, m%@
frincipal
Nandad Pharinacy College
Nanded
31060824
PRINCIPAL




FUAPVLIELD PRI T L AL AIEAIE IR AR E ED KR MAIANG fn be Bt e ey ¢ ne s e ey v

STATEME ] OF INCOME & EXPENESTLIGE FOR THE YEAR ENDED 310 MARCH 2018

N bR R 1 201204 201617 INCOME 20t an
PGS SALARIES & ALLOWARKLE S PHIZGHND £ v1A20704  FEES GO & ADJUSTMENTS WL D OR BTRERG O 1A
2903585 B G Tench ol 2034008 ) tAcerual Ranin)
ABTITAT 0O Vemwdong Sttt Salk GAL2HGA LOZO0 dentity Cind Feen HIH
2204711 Non teach St 2539150 211246 Secil Gathering A RYES
Cronesamnann e 1100 1 G Contingency Fees HEA0)
#a560 U G Consultancy Fees 0
30257 MANAGEMENT CONTHI TO STAFF PF (U ) HRO61G 49474 Ph 1) Course Work Fees 0
1441200 P G Tution Fees 1905455 7
V26 ACADEMIC QOVERNEADS 1705361 9545440 U G Tution Fees 10211740
18993 P G Laboratory IRecurri 51147 6754 1.C Fees 5000
5241 U G Laborstory Recurric 15447 33800 Internet E-Mai 34200
17750 P G Umiv, Research Cet 157450 50700 Library Fees 51300
31298 College Sessional Exan 0 12675 Training 8 Placement 12825
115300 Ug Attiliation Fees 115300 3000 Cancellation Charges 9360
100000 Uqg Pe Affifiation & Univ 100000 103700 Course Material Charges 0
6461 Reading Room Expenst 23870 . 0 Registration Fees 28600
18000 P G Animal Experiment 0 0 Other Income 76680
59750 P G Univ. New Alfliation 59750 16531 ANIMAL HOUSE 0
20117 P G Fees Regular Auth (/] s
21493 U G Fees Reqular Auth 345
56000 U G Fees Reqular Auth o ;
20000 U G Social Gathering E; L 21000 70031 BANK INTEREST 155493
i 44000 Pq Adm Regulatin Proc 20024
0 U G Adm Regutatin Pro ﬂ‘ 45047 1IB6583 NET REVENUE DIFICIT 1159575
i 0 U G Legsl Expenses § 25000 i ’ i
! 33140 U G Security Guard Sak 0 .
i 1050 U G Gorden Expenses ~BH0
40538 U G Telephone & Interny 32190
42450 Repoits & Renewals 15324 ) \
320020 U G Gas, Eleciicity & L 277580
13110 U G Advertisement Expe 9808
200015 Muncipal Tax - YT
562414 Building Maintainace 562414

- 113262 PG F JOURNAL SUBS( 115361
100023 UG ALC T EAPPROV 100024

158192 ADMINISTRATIVE OVERNEADS 166512 .°
10000 Audit Fees 10000
12951 P G Office Stationery E> "]
59365 U G Office Stationery Es 63328
1200 Local Conveyance 2300

26562 P G Travelling & Daily ¥ 48076

21161 U G Travelling & Daily ¥ 19153 e hiware
8691 U G Printing & Xerox 1015 P
810 Postage Expenses 580 PRINCIPAL
2006 Commission & Bank Ch 5370 e Nanded Pharmacy Coliege.
14886 Hospilaitly Exp, 16230 Nanded
550 Inward & Ocirol Expens: 520 .
i ERRCRIGAGRO. R e
i
; - ——— - — e o
| 12679913 13659543 12679913 ’ 13659543
sEunsmaEa ok mowmmmsmme) | o)
4 \j \
SECRETARY PRESIDENT TREASURER R 5 i PRINCIPAL
“~Conyuled & Constiuctad trom the books of sccount & other records produced and the e(xmun:nm‘)n", amt
explisnations olffered in support thereto and found 10 b incontormity therewith. *
IR ! TN

$o 6 508 T v b A ..'_;g',,,,,,',". 49




LI SHARADA SHAVAI F DLICA HION 506 1y

PRASHM PHALSANG ¢ ¢ ERLECY ol i [METAELS ‘A "H/\Hf.‘.ji;)‘v!ﬂ A3

STATEMENT OF AF J ARG A%, AL ST MARE YT 2010

20654 14 LIARI FLg 2, 26087 1w HG17 ASHEYN 207 18
SHIRE SHARDA BHAVAN EDM. 5SOCIE TY 2355080 FPURNITOME, EOUIPMENTS % 0 § e DAGSELS 126632091
WA3005 AL PER CUMULATIVE (RE Cut AL 9933095 TH02435  Vomsitore Fixtues & Faqupments, 1902435
12997560 COLLEGE DEV. FUND 13213289 ~ 1BBUBGE  Library Books 1515466
628 P G.COLLEGE DEVELOPMENT Fi 407834 7206241 Laborotory Equipments & Glass Wi 72096241
---------------- 1171062 Computer Instiument 1294110
165000 Compader Aided Instection Package 155000
5484176 PROVIDENT FUND ACGOUNT Lol d A R I R
2838361 Employees contbution 3250773
2645815 Management contritwiic 3326434 47231 DEPOSITS & SUNDRY RECEIVADLES 17700
s mmmnan e anann 4500 Telephone Deposit 4500
10200 Gas Cylinder Deposit 10200
7293476 STUDENTS DEPOSIT AND OTHER FUNDS BOAGY 6 29531 Univ. Exam Remun Bill
2145676 Students Aid Fund 2898076 3000 Suspense & Imprests (Eng Gayakay
194101 Library Deposa 194401
34000 Ph.O Scholar Lib & Lab, 34000
4919699 Depreciation Fund 4919699 5229813 PROVIDENT FUND INVESTMENT 6351126
enrensrnanan pemime o 2594069 Employees contribution 3034/63
F 2635744 Management conteibution 3316163
0000 J D TECH. EDU. RO, AIMAN(;AW\D 1K) oS b i ]
114350 UG AIC T E RESEARCH PROM GRANT LA R ERF) 190200 M PHARMACY (PROPERATIVE EXPLNSE H) 190200
IHIBL MUKSNASIK, EXAM BILL RUFOT 2407041 G.O 1. SCHOLARSHIPS 0
108800 TRIBAL OEVELOPMENT KINWANT © 108BEOO
5000 K.MK COLLOF PHARM (TUTHFEES) HUXH) 85750 UTILISATION OF MRP GRANT (OR N ¥ GOND) B5750
9689000 UTILIZATION OF RPS GRANT OR GHEWARE 969000
0 DTE FACILIATION CENTER 2149 25 0H06) 145510 R P S GRANT (NBG) RECURRING 145510
h 55230 R P S GRANT (NYG) RECURRING 55230
5000 DR NY GOND MINOR RESERCH PROJECT G000 165520 UTIL OF & TUDENTS AID FUnG 165520
37H000 UTILIZATION OF RPS GRAMNG 1312 tit3 BIG000
H25640 PH O SCHOLAR Nt FEES RseT 1] 958317 STUDEN (IST BND R & V) REFUNDARL D¥55249
/ DIPLOMA IN PHARMACY (P (1 v} /
SHIB7 LNV ACADEMIC FEES COLLEC THON 451501
905 CASH & BANK BALANCE 141361
0 UNIV. EXAM REMUN. BiL1 (Rl 905 S.B.H. AIC No. 22855 141130
0 CASH ON HAND 231
0 G OL SCHOLARSHIPS 67170 e s -
431250 R P S GRANT {NYG) 431250 15493375 INCOME & EXPENDITURE A/C 15493475 16652949 ¥
(Dificit for the year 17-18) 1159575 N.B Chiware
1526560 S BH, AIC No, 52068566584 2676223 _ : St prof.{Dr.)H.E SaL
(') Reconcillation Annexed g PRINCIPA llege.
ded Pharmacy ©0
AR s SR ARy, Nan Nanded.
38636301 43052653 38636301 43052653
SEmmmme v iszTEsssmea
Y T Ghisears
Pro ka3
e esh
e el R Ot ' S e M s s
SECRETARY PRESION M1 IREASURER k) . FRINCIPAL Mangot Faiaa, v laue e
“-Compiled & Constructed from ihe books of secunt & other records produced ind the itormations, and ) s fayided
explanations oltered in suppor e eto and oo 10 be: inconformity therewith. 4
LIATION  WNANDED Ko n SR g

BATED 1200 2018
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Shri Sharda Bhavan Education Sodiety’s

NANDED PHARMACY COLLEGE

Shyam Nagar, Nanded - 431 605 Maharashtra India {19.175868,77.307992)

Phone— 91 2462 254317 Teie fax No. 91 2462 254445 (0)

Affiliated to Swami Ramanand Teerﬂi Maraﬂmada University Nanded WWW, srtmun.ac.m
Approved by PCl & AICTE, New Delhi; College DTE Code: 2149; College SRTM University Code: 146

Ref. No. NPC / B. Pharm/ / Date:
4.1.2 Percentage of expenditure for infrastructure development and augmentation
excluding salary during the last five years
Year 2021-2022
Head of expenditure {for | Item of expenditure {for ex. Amount
ex. capital expenditure) | construction of building, {Rs/-)
purchase of new Equipments,
fumiture and fixtures etc.)
Capital Expenditure Library Books 39400
Furniture, Fixiures& Equipments 0
Computers & Peripherals 0
PG Instruments & Equipments 191918
UG Instruments and Glass wares 712182
Total 943480
Yeas2020-2021
Capital Expenditure Library Books (1]
Fumiture, Fixtures& Equipments 27350
Computers & Peripherals 0
instruments & Equipments 0
instruments and Glass wares o
Total 27350
Year 2019-2020
Capital Expenditure Library Books 4]
Furniture, Fixtures& Equipments 584505
Computers & Peripherals 263800
instruments & Equipments 197160
Instruments and Glass wares 10656
Total 1056121
Year 2018-2019
Capital Expenditure Library Books 229743
Fumniture, Fixtures &Equipments 7340
Computers & Peripherais Y
instruments & Equipments 0
instruments and Giass wares Y]
Total 237083
c : Fair e &
1artef
FR N ‘4 Z 3w
Prof.(Dr. i AL' re
CA Jaiprakagh S Baini | Nanded Pharmacy Callege,
Nanded.

M.No.043337

ook S SO




Shri Sharda Bhavan Education Sodiety’s

NANDED PHARMACY COLLEGE

Shyam Nagar, Nanded - 431 605 Maharashtra india {19.175868,77.307992)
Phone — 91 2462 254347 Tele fax No. 91 2462 254445 {0}

Visit: www.nandedgm‘agcd&.org.in ; Email: ssbmgl&ﬂ.wm

Affiliated to Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University, Nanded, www.srtmun.ac.in
Approved by PC1 & AICTE, New Delhi; College DTE Code: 2149; College SRTM University Code: 146

Ref. No. NPC / B. Pharm/ / Date:

4.1.2 Percentage of expenditure for infrastructure development and augmentation
excluding salary during the last five years
Year 2017-2618

Head of expenditure (for | ftem of expenditure (for ex. Amount

ex. capital expenditure) | construction of building, {Rs/-}
purchase of new Equipments,
fumiture and fixtures etc.)

Capital Expenditure Library Books 25600
Furniture, Fixtures &Equipments 213048
Computers & Peripherals (4]
Instruments & Equipments 1]
Instruments and Glass wares 0
Total 238648

are
prof L INCIPAL

aﬂ“acy
Nanded PRt ded.

Charfg't ?‘hﬁi!&r Khatod 3
FRN : 1045 000untants
F4l4az223w <

CA jai
Partnae'rprakash S. Falor
M.No.043337




